
HCP BRUT HCP BRUT HCP BRUT HCP BRUT FIDELITAT DESCART BRUT

1 PEQUEÑO DELGADO, SERGIO (+)3 38 (+)3 40 (+)3 35 (+)3 41 12 35 131
2 SERRANO GIL, ENRIC (+)4,4 36 (+)4,4 41 (+)4,4 37 (+)4,2 33 12 33 126
3 PONS FERNANDEZ, ELOI (+)0,3 34 (+)0,3 33 (+)0,3 35 (+)0,3 36 12 33 117
4 BOADA AURICH, JOSEP (+)3,3 34 (+)3,3 35 (+)2,9 39 108
5 PONS FONT, JOSEP 2,9 30 2,9 32 2,8 25 28 33 12 25 107
6 PEREZ CASTRO, ANTONIO 5,6 28 5,6 31 5,8 23 6 35 12 23 106
7 ROMAN ALONSO, MANEL (+)3,1 32 (+)2,9 31 (+)2,5 32 95
8 ANTON MONTIEL, LEOPOLDO 3,1 30 3,1 26 3,30 33 89
9 BARRAGAN PIZARRO, NOEL 4,7 26 4,9 33 4,5 30 89

10 SABER SABER, BADR 1 27 1,2 31 1,6 31 89
11 VALVERDE BOLIVAR, MIGUEL 12,5 23 12,5 26 12,1 26 11,3 24 12 23 88
12 ESTRADA GUERRA, PAOLA 8,5 24 8,5 28 8,7 19 8,9 24 12 19 88
13 CHILLARON GONZALEZ, ANGEL ANTONIO 2,2 30 2,4 25 2,6 27 82
14 BLASCO VILLALBA, CARLOS 4,4 25 4,6 24 4,8 29 78
15 MENDEZ GUADARRAMA, TOMAS (+)1,2 38 (+)1,4 40 78
16 ALBA CABRA, FRANCESC 1,1 28 1,4 28 1,6 21 77
17 CHILLARON MORON, ALAN 3,9 19 4,1 27 4,5 30 76
18 RUBIROLA PUIG, DANI 3 35 2,8 31 66
19 SABAT LEON, CARLOS 7,1 29 7,1 33 62
20 PUIG MASNOU, JORDI 2,7 31 2,7 23 54
21 GUERRERO ORTEGA, ROSA MARIA 9 24 9,6 24 48
22 SOLER GALI, CARME 11,3 27 10,7 17 44
23 MORE VIDAL, MARÇAL (+)2,9 39 39
24 SABRIA MESTRES, JESUS (+)2,9 39 39
25 TRECCAGNOLI *, SALVATORE (+)3,1 38 38
26 CONESA GARRIDO, JOAQUIN 2,4 36 36
27 PERAFERRER MORENO, RICARD (+)2,1 36 36
28 VILADOMAT VERS, JORDI (+)0,3 36 36
29 ESTRANY LOPEZ, DANIEL 3,1 33 33
30 FONTANET FONTBONA, XAVIER (+)2,8 32 32
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31 JIMENEZ FERNANDEZ, CARLOS (+)1,5 32 32
32 REBOLLO SANTOS, JOSEP A. 7,4 31 31
33 SANTANA SCHAFER, JOSIANE 7,8 31 31
34 PAREDES GAYA, FERRAN 9,5 30 30
35 BOSCH SOLERA, ANGEL 8,9 29 29
36 OLIVERAS MACH, DOLORS 7,6 29 29
37 PASTELLS PAGES, JAUME 5,3 29 29
38 ALBELDA ESTEBAN, PERE 2,9 28 28
39 JULIA GELABERT, JOAN 3,9 28 28
40 BATLLE ROS, DAVID 7,7 27 27
41 CILVETI LOPEZ, LLUIS 1,5 27 27
42 MUÑOZ GIL, IVAN 4 27 27
43 MAS LLOVERAS, JORDI (+)0,5 26 26
44 PANADES MAS, PAU 5 26 26
45 LLORET BOTA, ARNAU 14,6 25 25
46 PUIG TOMAS, ORIOL 9,5 25 25
47 MARTIN ROIG, JORDI 17,8 23 23
48 MARTINS DE CARVALHO ABREU, RUI PEDRO 10,6 23 23
49 ORTIZ ARJONA, MANEL 5,5 22 22
50 CORDOBA GONZALEZ, MANEL 9,5 21 21
51 VIA VIDAL, JORDI 15 20 20
52 PEREZ MACASAET, RAY JAMES 11,6 18 18
53 MAS CIURO, IMMA 19,6 16 16
54 FEDIANIN , VALERII 21 15 15
55 FEDIANIN , IVAN 21 14 14
56 PANADES VINYETA, RAMON 10,2 14 14
57 SUÑER FEIXAS, JORDI 12,5 12 12
58 VAZQUEZ ESPIGO, XAVIER 14,1 11 11
59 PEREZ MACASAET, HELEN 21 4 4

HCP NET HCP NET HCP NET HCP NET FIDELITAT DESCART NET
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1 PEREZ CASTRO, ANTONIO 5,6 33 5,6 37 5,8 29 6 41 12 29 123
2 VALVERDE BOLIVAR, MIGUEL 12,5 35 12,5 38 12,1 38 11,3 35 12 35 123
3 PEQUEÑO DELGADO, SERGIO (+)3 35 (+)3 37 (+)3 32 (+)3 38 12 32 122
4 PONS FERNANDEZ, ELOI (+)0,3 34 (+)0,3 33 (+)0,3 35 (+)0,3 36 12 33 117
5 PONS FONT, JOSEP 2,9 33 2,9 35 2,8 28 2,8 36 12 28 116
6 ESTRADA GUERRA, PAOLA 8,5 33 8,5 37 8,7 27 8,9 33 12 27 115
7 SERRANO GIL, ENRIC (+)4,4 32 (+)4,4 37 (+)4,4 33 (+)4,2 29 12 29 114
8 BARRAGAN PIZARRO, NOEL 4,7 31 4,9 38 4,5 35 104
9 BOADA AURICH, JOSEP (+)3,3 31 (+)3,3 32 (+)2,9 36 99

10 ANTON MONTIEL, LEOPOLDO 3,1 33 3,1 29 3,3 36 98
11 SABER SABER, BADR 1 28 1,2 32 1,6 33 93
12 BLASCO VILLALBA, CARLOS 4,4 28 4,6 29 4,8 34 91
13 CHILLARON GONZALEZ, ANGEL ANTONIO 2,2 32 2,4 27 2,6 30 89
14 CHILLARON MORON, ALAN 3,9 23 4,1 30 4,5 35 88
15 ROMAN ALONSO, MANEL (+)3,1 29 (+)2,9 28 (+)2,5 30 87
16 ALBA CABRA, FRANCESC 1,1 29 1,4 29 1,6 22 80
17 MENDEZ GUADARRAMA, TOMAS (+)1,2 37 (+)1,4 39 76
18 SABAT LEON, CARLOS 7,1 36 7,1 40 76
19 RUBIROLA PUIG, DANI 3 38 2,8 34 72
20 GUERRERO ORTEGA, ROSA MARIA 9 32 9,6 34 66
21 SOLER GALI, CARME 11,3 38 10,7 26 64
22 LLORET BOTA, ARNAU 14,6 40 40
23 PAREDES GAYA, FERRAN 9,5 39 39
24 SANTANA SCHAFER, JOSIANE 7,8 39 39
25 CONESA GARRIDO, JOAQUIN 2,4 38 38
26 REBOLLO SANTOS, JOSEP A. 7,4 38 38
27 BOSCH SOLERA, ANGEL 8,9 37 37
28 MARTIN ROIG, JORDI 17,8 37 37
29 OLIVERAS MACH, DOLORS 7,6 37 37
30 ESTRANY LOPEZ, DANIEL 3,1 36 36
31 MORE VIDAL, MARÇAL (+)2,9 36 36
32 SABRIA MESTRES, JESUS (+)2,9 36 36
33 VILADOMAT VERS, JORDI (+)0,3 36 36



34 BATLLE ROS, DAVID 7,7 35 35
35 PUIG TOMAS, ORIOL 9,5 35 35
36 TRECCAGNOLI *, SALVATORE (+)3,1 35 35
37 VIA VIDAL, JORDI 15 35 35
38 PASTELLS PAGES, JAUME 5,3 34 34
39 PERAFERRER MORENO, RICARD (+)2,1 34 34
40 PUIG MASNOU, JORDI 2,7 34 34
41 MARTINS DE CARVALHO ABREU, RUI PEDRO 10,6 33 33
42 MAS CIURO, IMMA 19,6 33 33
43 JULIA GELABERT, JOAN 3,9 32 32
44 ALBELDA ESTEBAN, PERE 2,9 31 31
45 CORDOBA GONZALEZ, MANEL 9,5 31 31
46 FEDIANIN , IVAN 21 31 31
47 FEDIANIN , VALERII 21 31 31
48 JIMENEZ FERNANDEZ, CARLOS (+)1,5 31 31
49 MUÑOZ GIL, IVAN 4 31 31
50 PEREZ MACASAET, RAY JAMES 11,6 30 30
51 CILVETI LOPEZ, LLUIS 1,5 29 29
52 FONTANET FONTBONA, XAVIER (+)2,8 29 29
53 PANADES MAS, PAU 5 29 29
54 ORTIZ ARJONA, MANEL 5,5 28 28
55 MAS LLOVERAS, JORDI (+)0,5 26 26
56 PUIG MASNOU, JORDI 2,7 26 26
57 PANADES VINYETA, RAMON 10,2 22 22
58 VAZQUEZ ESPIGO, XAVIER 14,1 22 22
59 SUÑER FEIXAS, JORDI 12,5 21 21
60 PEREZ MACASAET, HELEN 21 17 17


